
EIGHTH RACE

Santa Anita
FEBRUARY 1, 2025

1MILE. (Turf)(1.31¨)THUNDERROADS. Grade III.Purse $100,000 (plus $2,000OtherSources )FOR
FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. By subscription of $100 each if made on or before Friday, January
24, 2025, closedwith 11 or bySupplementary nomination of $2,000due at time of entry.$750 to enter and an
additional $750 to start with $100,000 guaranteed $60,000 to thewinner, $20,000 to second, $12,000 to third,
$6,000 to fourth and $2,000 to fifth. 124 lbs. Non-Winners of aGraded Stake at One Mile or Over allowed
2 lbs. Non-Winners of Sweepstakes at OneMile or Over allowed 4 lbs. A trophy will be presented to the
winning owner.

Value of Race:$102,000 Winner $60,000;second $20,000; third $12,000; fourth $6,000; fifth $2,000; sixth $500;seventh $500;eighth $500;ninth
$500. Mutuel Pool $515,948.00Exacta Pool $302,695.00Trifecta Pool $141,138.00 SuperfectaPool $112,545.00
Last Raced Horse M/Eqt.A. Wt PP St ² ¶ º Str Fin Jockey Odds $1

4â25 ¦¥SA¦ ElPotente 6 120 7 1 2ô 2¦ 2¦ô 1¦ 1¨ Berrios Hector I 1.50
26ã24 ¬SA¨ Seal Team-GB 5 124 9 7 9 9 8Ç 4Ç 2¦õ Rispoli U 2.70
28ã24 «SA¬ Air Force Red 7 122 2 5 1¦ 1¦ 1ô 2§ 3É Hernandez J J 7.00
30ä24 ¬Dmr« Zio Jo b 5 120 3 4 6¦ô 6ô 6ô 6¦ô 4¦ö Pereira T J 11.80
26ã24 ¬SA« Cabo Spirit b 6 124 1 6 3¦ 4ô 3Ç 3ô 5Ç Desormeaux K J 13.90
26ã24 ¬SA¬ Astronomer b 6 122 5 3 5ô 5¦ô 4Ç 5¦ 6§ö Dettori L 4.70
26ã24 «SA¤ Lammas-GB bf 8 124 4 2 7¦ 7¦ 7¦ 8¦ô 7¦ô Espinoza A 27.90
23à24 ®OP¤ Wizard ofWestwood 5 122 6 8 8ô 8ô 9 9 8É Frey K 50.70
28ã24 ¦¥SA§ Packs a Wahlop b 5 124 8 9 4Ç 3Ç 5¦ô 7ô 9 Fresu A 37.00

OFF AT3:39 StartGood. Won driving. Course firm.
TIME :22¨, :46 , 1:09§, 1:20©, 1:32¦ ( :22.63, :46.17, 1:09.43, 1:20.91, 1:32.39 )

$2 Mutuel Prices:
7 -EL POTENTE 5.00 3.20 2.40
9 -SEAL TEAM-GB 4.00 2.40
2 -AIR FORCE RED 4.00

$1 EXACTA 7-9 PAID $7.40 $1 TRIFECTA 7-9-2 PAID
$34.40 10 CENT SUPERFECTA 7-9-2-3 PAID $17.32

Dk. b or br. h, (Feb) , byTemple City - Charmsil , by Silver Charm . Trainer BlackerDan. Bred by Charmsil LLC (Fla).

EL POTENTE was closest in pursuit from the two path, challenged outside AIRFORCE RED with three furlongs remaining,
seized command andkickedclear inupper stretch,drew away under left handedurging while drifting over tothe rail and remained
well cleartothewire.SEALTEAM(GB) broke throughthe gate, brought backaroundand reloaded, tucked insideat theback,saved
groundtothestretch, ralliedtogain the place honors but could nothreaten thewinner. AIRFORCERED showedtheway clear on
the inside, tookpressure fromELPOTENTE at the three-eighths pole, maintaineda short lead through the far turn, succumbedto
the pressure in upper stretch, weakened in the late stages but managed tosave third. ZIO JO tracked along the inside, moved
into the two path late on the far turn, moved out in the drive, asked left handed through the lane andimproved position. CABO
SPIRIT stalked the pacesetter from inside, rousedentering the lane and flattened out in the furlong grounds. ASTRONOMER
stalked betweenrivals inthe twopathonthe turnand weakenedinthestretchrun.LAMMAS (GB)got crowdedbetween rivals early
and dropped off the pace, traveled in the two path, spun threewide off the far turn, moved out in the drive but failed to menace.
WIZARD OFWESTWOOD broke a step slow, unhurried after andtraveled threewide through the first turn, stayed off the rail up
thebackstretch, ridden along three deep on the far turn, trailed two wide into the stretch and never made an impact. PACKS A
WAHLOPstalkedthree deeparound bothturns and fadeddown the lane.

Owners- 1, MyWayRacing LLC; 2, BassIIPerryR andBassRamonaS; 3,Eclipse ThoroughbredPartners andGolightlyHolly; 4,Navarro
JosephA; 5,KretzRacing LLC; 6,BamfordAliceand TaborMichaelB; 7,CharlesRonald LandGordon Samuel; 8,WarrenAndrewNandWarren
Rania; 9,Hronis Racing LLC

Trainers- 1, Blacker Dan; 2, Mandella Richard; 3, Powell Leonard; 4, O'Neill Doug; 5, Papaprodromou George; 6, Callaghan Simon; 7,
Badilla Manuel; 8, McCarthy Michael W; 9, SadlerJohnW

$2Daily Double (5-7) Paid $8.20 ; Daily DoublePool $43,684 .
$1Pick Three (4-5-7) Paid $9.70 ; PickThreePool $55,162 .


